

2024 Art for Peace Contest

A GARDEN OF PEACE: Growing a Caring Community Through Art

May 10 – July 6, 2024

The Peace Pavilion invites all students in the Kansas City Metro area to share their creativity and artistic skills!

Prizes will be awarded for first, second, and third prizes for each of the following age groups:

Grades K-2 Grades 3-5 Grades 6-8

First prize = \$100 + Peace Pavilion parent+child membership for 1 year + Get Air Trampoline Park Pass

Second prize = Peace Pavilion parent+child membership for 1 year + Get Air Trampoline Park Pass

Third prize = Peace Pavilion parent+child membership for one year

Format Guidelines

- Works may be submitted using colored pencils, crayons, markers, inks, oils or watercolors related to the theme.
- Artwork must be submitted with the creator's name, date, contact information, and other details using the form provided on the Peace Pavilion website: <u>https://www.thepeacepavilion.org/programs-events</u>.
- For individual submissions, please provide the parent or caretaker's name and contact information for whom the Peace Pavilion can contact regarding finalists.

- For teachers providing group/class submissions, please provide the name and contact information of each child's parent or caretaker whom the Peace Pavilion can contact regarding finalists.
- The size of the artwork should be between 8.5x11" and 12x18."

Entry Details & Deadlines

- Entries may be taken to the Peace Pavilion between 10 am 4 pm Thursday-Saturday from May 10 July 6, 2024. They may also be mailed to 607 W Lexington, Independence, MO 64050 with a postmark date no later than July 1.
- Artwork is due by 3:00 pm on Saturday, July 6, 2024, to the Peace Pavilion.

Selection Process

• Each work of art will be judged on creativity, composition, and theme by age category.

Recognition & Prizes

- All artwork will be exhibited from July 13-August 3 each Thursday-Saturday from 10 am – 4 pm. Finalists will be notified on Saturday, July 20th..
- An awards ceremony for the winning entries will take place on Saturday, August 3 at 2:00 pm. All entrants may take their artwork home at that time.
- Winning entries will also be featured on the Peace Pavilion's social media, and First prize winners will also be featured on the Peace Pavilion website and in the annual report.
- Just as important as fostering creativity and a sense of accomplishment, the contest offers everyone a child's vision of a peace-filled world and increases awareness and action for peace pursuits.

CONTACTS:

Andy Kroesen, Executive Director, Email: thepeacepavilion@gmail.com

Marsha Penrose, Development Specialist, E-mail: peacepavilion@outlook.com

PH: 816-912-1275